TUITION AND FEE RATE
Effective Fall 2024

In-State Rate $170 per credit hour*

*In-State Rate includes tuition ($129/credit hour), Facility Fee ($9/credit hour), Technology Fee
($9/credit hour), Reserve Fee ($1/credit hour), Building Fee ($12/credit hour), and an ACCS
Enhancement Fee ($10/credit hour).

Out-of-State Rate $299 per credit hour*
*Qut-of-State Rate includes tuition ($258






Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) $ 10.00
Fee

Practical Nursing Program (PN)

Assessment Technologies Institution (ATI) Testing

Fee/Resources Per Course (NUR 112, NUR 113, NUR 114)
Note: Testing


https://www.cacc.edu/books

e Athletes covered by an athletic scholarship and dual
enrollment students covered by a dual enrollment
scholarship are not eligible to participate in this
program.

e The following courses are exempt from the program
(AUT, CNC, COS, MAT, MSP, NUR, WDT, and WKO);
therefore, students registered for these courses will not be
assessed the $24 per credit hour fee for these courses. If
a book is required for these courses, students may
purchase the book from the Bookstore.

e Students must return all rented books back to the
bookstore by the last day of finals each term.

e The textbook rental fee will be due by the payment
deadline. Students are at risk of being purged from
classes if the fee is not paid by the advertised payment
deadline.

Traffic and Parking Fines

e No Decal $10.00
e Parked in No Parking/Restricted Zone $20.00
e Failure to Stop at Stop Sign '
e Exceeding Speed Limit $25.00
e Handicap Parking Violation

$25.00

$25.00

Note: Additional examination/licensures fees may be required by third-party agencies.

Cost of attendance information for students may be found on the College website at
https://www.cacc.edu/coa/.

Guidelines for Determining Eligibility for Tuition Rates

Students or prospective students described in either 1 or Il (Part A or Part B) below shall be eligible
for in-state tuition rates. Non-resident students described in 1l (Part B) must submit documentation
to the Office of Enrollment Services for determination of whether or not a student meets the
criteria.

l. Resident Students

A resident student is a person who:

a. Isacitizen of the United States and has been a legal resident of the State of Alabama
for at least 12 months immediately preceding admission, or whose non-estranged
spouse has been a legal resident of the State of Alabama for such period, or (in the
case of minors or dependent students) whose parent(s) or legal guardian has been a
legal resident of the State of Alabama for such period,; or,



b.

Is a member of the Armed Forces of the United States and officially stationed in
Alabama at the time of admission, or whose non-estranged spouse, or (in the case
of dependent students) whose parent(s) or legal guardian is a member of the Armed
Forces of the United States and officially stationed in Alabama at the time of



I11.  Out-of-State Students
Any student who does not fall into one of the categories described above for in-state
tuition eligibility shall pay tuition and fees at the out-of-state rate.

An out-of-state student cannot attain resident status simply by attending school for twelve
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